・All specifications are subject to change without notice.
�
	  RTW 05-60R □
RTW SERIES
■ Product Line up
Unit type power supply
■ Applications
Y

03: 3.3V	 15: 15V
05: 5V	 24: 24V
12: 12V	 48: 48V
Series name
UL60950-1/
CSA C22.2 No.60950-1
Low Voltage DirectiveEN60950-1/
EN50178 Electrical Appliance
and Material Safety Law
(Input Voltage 100VAC)
DENAN
Built to meet
50W 100W
Output voltage Output current Without cover With cover Type L Output current Without cover With cover Type L
3.3 12.5 RTW03-12R RTW03-12RC RTW03-12RL 25 RTW03-25R RTW03-25RC RTW03-25RL
5 10 RTW05-10R RTW05-10RC RTW05-10RL 20 RTW05-20R RTW05-20RC RTW05-20RL
12 4.3 RTW12-4R3 RTW12-4R3C RTW12-4R3L 8.4 RTW12-8R4 RTW12-8R4C RTW12-8R4L
15 3.5 RTW15-3R5 RTW15-3R5C RTW15-3R5L 6.7 RTW15-6R7 RTW15-6R7C RTW15-6R7L
24 2.2 RTW24-2R2 RTW24-2R2C RTW24-2R2L 4.2 RTW24-4R2 RTW24-4R2C RTW24-4R2L
28 1.8 RTW28-1R8 RTW28-1R8C RTW28-1R8L 3.6 RTW28-3R6 RTW28-3R6C RTW28-3R6L
48 1.1 RTW48-1R1 RTW48-1R1C RTW48-1R1L 2.1 RTW48-2R1 RTW48-2R1C RTW48-2R1L
This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/
EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and
specific bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE,
have not been used, except for exempted applications.

● �Worldwide-applicable input, super-slim type (1U/2U
rack size)
● �Meeting the standard of the harmonics current lim-
iter EN61000-3-2
● �Approved by safety standards (UL, C-UL, TÜV),
complying with Electrical Appliance and Material
Safety Law, CE marking applicable
● �EMS standard complying with EN61000-4-2/3/4/5/6/8/11
● �Complying with radiation noise and conduction
noise regulations FCC-B and VCCI-B
● �Remote On/Off function incorporated (use and nonuse
can be switched by the internal switch)
● �Electrolytic capacitor lifetime: 60,000H or over
150W 300W
Output voltage Output current Without cover With cover Type L** Output current With cover Type L
3.3 35 RTW03-35R RTW03-35RC RTW03-35RL 70 RTW03-70RH RTW03-70RL
5 30 RTW05-30R RTW05-30RC RTW05-30RL 60 RTW05-60RH RTW05-60RL
12 12.5 RTW12-12R RTW12-12RC RTW12-12RL 25 RTW12-25RH RTW12-25RL
15 10 RTW15-10R RTW15-10RC RTW15-10RL 20 RTW15-20RH RTW15-20RL
24 6.3 RTW24-6R3 RTW24-6R3C RTW24-6R3L 13 RTW24-13RH RTW24-13RL
28 5.4 RTW28-5R4 RTW28-5R4C RTW28-5R4L 11 RTW28-11RH RTW28-11RL
48 3.2 RTW48-3R2 RTW48-3R2C RTW48-3R2L 6.5 RTW48-6R5H RTW48-6R5L
* Contact us separately for coating variations.　** Planning to get approval of safety standards
001-01/20080421/etl_rtw
・All specifications are subject to change without notice.
�